



## Product Information

<b>Product</b>	Organic Hazelnut Chocolate Spread 15% FT-ATCB Vegan palm oil free
Code	R00154
Country of origin	The Netherlands
Last update	03-05-2016
Date of issue	17-11-2021
Food Safety Certificate	BRC (grade AA), IFS (higher level)

### Legal name

Organic hazelnut-chocolate spread

### Ingredient declaration

Ingredients: cane sugar\*, sunflower oil\*, **hazelnuts\*** 15%, chocolate\* 13% (cane sugar\*, low fat cocoa powder\*, cocoa butter\*), low fat cocoa powder\*, rice syrup powder\*, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin\*, Bourbon vanilla powder\*. \* = from organic origin

### Average nutritional value per 100g

energy	2421	kJ
energy	581	kcal
fat	38	g
of which saturates	5,4	g
carbohydrate	54	g
of which sugars	48	g
of which polyols	0,0	g
fibre	3,2	g
protein	4,2	g
salt	0,01	g

### Microbiological properties

aerobic plate count	<10.000	cfu/g
yeast	<250	cfu/g
moulds	<250	cfu/g
salmonella	not detected	cfu/25g

### Sensorical properties

appearance	brown spread
colour	brown
texture	firm, spreadable
taste	hazelnut-chocolate

### Storage

Conditions	Store in a cool, dry place and out of direct sunlight.
Shelf life	16 months

### Allergy information

Allergen	Present/Absent	Allergen	Present/Absent
soy	+/-	milk	+/-



## Product Information

nuts	+	almonds	+/-
hazelnuts	+	cashews	+/-
pistachio nuts	+/-	macadamia nuts	+/-
lupin	-	gluten	-
fish	-	peanuts	-
wheat	-	rye	-
barley	-	oats	-
spelt	-	kamut	-
crustaceans	-	walnuts	+/-
eggs	-	pecan nuts	-
Brazil nuts	-	celery	-
mustard	-	sesame	-
sulphur dioxide and sulphites	-	molluscs	-

### Claims

Organic certified

Vegan certified

Gluten free certified

Fairtrade certified